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Area

482,317 Acres
195,184 Hectares
753 Square Miles

Location
Mendocino County
Trinity County
Glenn County
Lake County

1111730201
1111730202
1111730203
1111730300
1111730401
1111730402
1111730403
1111730404
1111740101
1111740102
1111740103
1111740104
1111740105
1111740201
1111740202
1111740203
1111740301
1111740302
1111740303
1111740304
1111740401
1111740402
1111740403
1111740404

Hydrologic Units

4th Field HUC
18010104

4th Field Calwater
11117

(Planning Watersheds)

Baldy Creek (11582 Acres)

Butte Creek (11574 Acres)

Cold Creek (14162 Acres)

SAME AS SPWSNAME (7838 Acres)
Sallady Creek (6575 Acres)

Jumpoff Creek (8266 Acres)

Shields Creek (6520 Acres)
Whitehawk Creek (8312 Acres)
Cutfinger Creek (5719 Acres)

Uhl Creek (8727 Acres)

Upper Balm of Gilead Creek (6352 Acnr
Lower Balm of Gilead Creek (7438 Acr
Robinson Creek (7385 Acres)

Willow Creek (4597 Acres)

Rock Creek (6914 Acres)
Yellowjacket Creek (8785 Acres)
Line Gulch (17723 Acres)

Deer Lick Creek (5162 Acres)
Pothole Creek (8300 Acres)
Rattlesnake Creek (4451 Acres)
Howard Creek (11386 Acres)
Hellhole Canyon (7263 Acres)

Bar Creek (9664 Acres)

Beaver Creek (11172 Acres)

Calwater Subbasins ---

1111710101
1111710102
1111710103
1111710104
1111710201
1111710202
1111710203
1111710204
1111710205
1111710206
1111710301
1111710302
1111710303
1111710304
1111710305
1111710306
1111710307
1111710308
1111710401
1111710402
1111710403
1111710404
1111710405
1111710406
1111720101
1111720102
1111720103
1111720201
1111720202
1111720203
1111720204
1111720301
1111720302
1111720400
1111720501
1111720502
1111730101
1111730102
1111730103

(Planning Watersheds)
Mendenhall Creek (5655 Acres)
Crocker Creek (9912 Acres)

Bear Creek (6377 Acres)

Lookout Creek (5843 Acres)
Sanhendrin Creek (6548 Acres)
Deep Hole Creek (9950 Acres)

Low Gap Creek (5159 Acres)
Blacksmith Creek (8621 Acres)
Eden Creek (8765 Acres)

Little Thatcher Creek (7021 Acres)
Jack Hollow Creek (4349 Acres)
Haynes Creek (5791 Acres)

Lower Thatcher Creek (8055 Acres)
Hayshed Creek (6963 Acres)

Doe Canyon (6499 Acres)

Silver Creek (9919 Acres)

George Lambert Canyon (7337 Acres)
Upper Thatcher Creek (5695 Acres)
Upper Salt Creek (6107 Acres)
Kelly Canyon (6325 Acres)

Lower Salt Creek (4461 Acres)
Eastman Creek (3824 Acres)
Goforth Creek (6527 Acres)
Simmerly Creek (8121 Acres)
Murphy Creek (6006 Acres)

Poor Mans Creek (3848 Acres)
Williams Creek (9903 Acres)

Perry Ridge Lake (3597 Acres)
Cold Creek (7938 Acres)

Alden Creek (4720 Acres)

Short Creek (10403 Acres)

Grist Creek (5533 Acres)

Town Creek (6673 Acres)

SAME AS SPWSNAME (14962 Acres)
The Outlet (4370 Acres)

Turner Creek (5310 Acres)

Spanish Creek (8481 Acres)
Skidmore Creek (11360 Acres)
Estell Creek (8772 Acres)

Species Potential
So. Oregon/ No. California Coast Coho
Interior-Eel Diversity Stratum

- Potentially Independent Population

Northern California Steelhead
North Mountain Interior Diversity Stratum

- Independent Population

California Coastal Chinook
North Mountain Interior Diversity Stratum

- Independent Population

Critical Habitat
Northern California Steelhead
California Coastal Chinook

Miles of Stream
Miles of Stream

CDFG, Coho Distribution, May 2009

Miles of Streams with Species Present

NOAA Fisheries, Critical Habitat Redesignation, 2005

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed



Miles of Waterway” Miles Number of Dams®
Naturally Occurring Waterways

Intermittent Stream 1251 15
Perennial Stream 451 3 Total Barriers
Artificial Path 46

CPassage Assessment Database,

Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission, 2009
AUSGS National Hydrography Dataset, High Resolution, 2004. 1:24,000

USGS Gaging Stations® Number of Barriers®
11472700 113
Hammerhorn Creek near Covelo 15 Dam (3 Total barriers)
11472800 42 Road Crossings (16 Total barriers)
MF Eel above Black Butte near Covelo 40 Non-structural (Falls, logjams, etc) (28 Total Barriers)
11472900
Black Butte River near Covelo
11473000
MF Eel below Balck Butte near Covelo
11473100
Williams Creek near Covelo
11473500
MF Eel near Covelo
11473530
viill Creek below Alder Creek near Covelo
11473570
Mill Creek trib near Covelo
11473600
Short Creek near Covelo
11473700
Mill Creek near Covelo
11473800
Elk Creek near Hearst
11473900
MF Eel near Dos Rios
11473980
Goforth Creek at Dos Rios

®Passage Assessment Database,

BUS Environmental Protection Agnecy BASINS Project, 2001 Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission, 2009

EPA Total Maximum Daily Load Classification (TMDL)'
Sedimentation/Siltation; Water Temperature
Sources: Erosion/Siltation; Non-Point Source; Removal of Riparian Vegetation

'State Water Resources Control Board, 2006

Average Annual Precipitation® Average Annual Precipitation RangeE
56.8" 37.5" to 75"

ECalifornia Mean Annual Precipitation Zones, 1900-1960, CA Department of Forestry, 1990

Roads” Miles
Roads in Watershed
Secondary Road 34
Local, neighborhood, and rural road, city street, unseparated 937
Vehicular Trails 91
Service Road 46

Road Density
Miles of Roads per SqMi of Watershed 1.5
Miles of Roads per SqMi of 100m Riparian Buffer* 1.2

*Buffer is 100 meters on either side of the stream centerline
AU.S. Census Bureau - Tiger 2000, 2002. 1:24,000
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20f24



SlopeD Acres Percent of watershed
Lands of 0-2 percent slope 16,379 3%
Lands of 2-4 percent slope 4,599 1%
Lands of 4-10 percent slope 17,366 4%
Lands of 10-15 percent slope 22,731 5%
Lands of 15-30 percent slope 132,329 27%
Lands of 30-60 percent slope 247,739 51%
Lands of 60-100 percent slope 40,360 8%
Lands of > 100 percent slope 1,223 0%
Elevation Range 859 - 7572 ft 262 -2308 m
PSlope derived from USGS 10 meter Digital Elevation Models (DEM's)
Vegetatio n® Acres Percent of watershed

Agriculture 39660.00 8%
Annual grassland 36,410 8%
Barren 677 0%
Conifer Forest

Douglas Fir 98,019 20%

Montane Hardwood-Conifer 17,223 4%

Ponderosa Pine 2,508 1%

Redwood 12,182 3%

Unknown Conifer 57 0%

White Fir 6,052 1%
Hardwood Forest

Montane Hardwood 105,180 22%

Montane Riparian 30,661 6%
Hardwood Woodland

Coastal Oak Woodland 27 0%

Eucalyptus 7,996 2%
Shrub 74,089 15%
Urban 872 0%
Water 23,134 5%
Wetland 28,074 6%

®Multi-source Land Cover Data (2002 v2), CA Department of Forestry, 2002. 100 meter Grid

Land OwnershipH
Private
State
Federal, BIA
Federal, BLM
Federal, USFS

Acres
184,916
1,239
12,726
33,283
250,152

Percent of watershed

38%
0%
3%
7%

52%

HManagement Landscape, CA Department of Forestry, 2002 and US FWS (data supplied by major landowners who were undergoing an HCP), 2000

Area Under a Timber Harvest Plan” past 10 years Area Under a Timber Harvest Plan” past 15 years
5,215 acres 1% 32,894 acres 7% of watershed

AcCalifornia Department of Forestry, Timber Harvest Plans for Napa Watershed, 2009

Population' Housing'
Total Population within Total Housing Units within the watershed -- 995 Houses
the watershed -- 2,270 People

Housing Density

0 to Less than 1 Housing Unit / 160 Acres 97%
1 Unit/ 160 Acres to 1 Unit / 20 Acres 3%
1 Unit / 20 Acres to 1 Unit/ 5 Acres 0%
1 Unit/ 5 Acres to 2 Units / Acre 0%
2 Units / Acres to Greater than or Equal to 5 Units / Acre 0%

'Census 2000 Block Data (Migrated), CA Department of Forestry, 2003
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Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
CalWater Planning Watersheds
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Jan. 2011

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
Steelhead Current vs. Historical

~"\~~~ NC Steelhead Current Distribution

National Marine Fisheries Service, August 2005.
1:100,000.

N Steelhead Intrinsic Potential
NMFS SWR Fisheries Science Center,

2005. Potential historical suitable habitat
~N\r~— 1:24,000 Streams

Miles
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Middle Fork Eel River Watershed

Ownership

&

NMFS-SWR-HCD

Jan. 2011

Ownership

California Depart. of Forestry, 1999. 1:100,000.
State

I:] Private

Federal, BIA

"~ Federal, BLM

- Federal, USFS

he
q

Eel River

Miles
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@ Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
s s Road Density
Jan. 2011
/" Road

Road Density (Miles of Road per Square Mile of Watershed)

QJQ(.)Census Bureau - Tiger 2000, 2002. 1:24,000
0.01-1.00

1.01-2.00
. 201-4.00

Overall Watershed
Density = 1.5 Miles / SqMi

ol 144

T

N
0 5
I_I_I“;esl_l_l
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<

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
iy Road Density in the Riparian Corridor
an.

M~ Road Segments within the 200 meter Riparian Corridor
U.S. Census Bureau - Tiger 2000, 2002. 1:24,000

~N\—~— 1:24,000 Streams
USGS National Hydrography Dataset, 2004. 1:24,000

200 Meter Riparian Buffer (100 m on either side of stream centerline)

Overall Riparian Corridor Density = 1.2 Miles / SqMi of Corridor

ol 18

2ATY [H

Joary 124
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Jan. 2011

WHR13 Vegetation Classification

California Department of Forestry, 2002.100 meter Grid

|:I Agriculture

|:I Barren/Other
- Conifer Forest
- Hardwood Forest
|:I Hardwood Woodland
|:I Herbaceous
|:I Shrub
9 - Urban
- Water

4241y 124

~

— N —
zZ )

Miles

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
Vegetation

soarg 124
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o 144

B
\

Miles

1900-1960 Annual Precipitation

37.5"

to 45"
[ toss5"
P to 65"
Bl 75

Watershed
Average
56.8"

California
Department of
Forestry,
1990. 1:100,000

241y 124

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
Precipitation

Joary 124
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A
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Barrier Type, Barrier Status

CA Fish Passage Assessment, PSMFC, 2009
Dam, Not a barrier

Dam, Total

Dam, Unknown

Diversion, Unscreened

Fish passage facility, Not a barrier
Flood control channel, Temporal
Flood control channel, Unknown
Grade control, Unknown
Non-structural, Partial
Non-structural, Total
Non-structural, Unknown

Road crossing, Not a barrier

Road crossing, Partial

Road crossing, Temporal

Road crossing, Total

Road crossing, Unknown

Tidegate, Partial

®H00C0CO0¥*::@PE(d-HEN

Tidegate, Unknown

Other, Temporal

Unknown, Unknown

Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
Barriers

Joary 124
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U Middle Fork Eel River Watershed
s SR G0 Public Consultation Tracking System
Jan. 2011
@ PCTS Record
Current as of September 2009 o A Y T
AsalBedn Fish, Barriet Rémo
T Only those records ' J =Red,
7% with a Latitude and Longitude )
- entered appear here.

Mill Creek w ;
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Watersheds

calwater_ver2_ 2

vector digital data

California Watersheds (CALWATER 2.2)
California Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection

1:24,000

1999

http://www.ca.nrcs.usda.gov/features/calwater/

Distribution

Coho_Distribution

vector digital data

Eric Haney - CDFG - NCNCR-ISB
1:100,000

2006

Draft
http://www.calfish.org/

NC_Steelhead Distribution_06_ 2005
vector digital data

National Marine Fisheries Service (NOAA
Fisheries)

1:100,000

August 2005

http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm

CC_Chinook_Distribution_06_2005
vector digital data

National Marine Fisheries Service (NOAA
Fisheries)

1:100,000

August 2005

http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm

Critical Habitat
CC_Chinook_ch_06_2005

vector digital data

National Marine Fisheries Service (NOAA
Fisheries)

1:100,000

August 2005

http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm

NC_Steelhead ch 06 2005

vector digital data

National Marine Fisheries Service (NOAA
Fisheries)

1:100,000

References
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August 2005

http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm

Hydrology
1801 NHD Flowline

vector digital data

National Hydrography Dataset High Resolution
United States Geological Survey

1:24,000

2004

Dams

Dams_2005

vector digital data

Goslin, M.,

Santa Cruz Fishery Science Center
National Marine Fisheries Service

2005
http://swfsc.noaa.gov/

Barriers and Diversions

pad_september 2009

vector digital data

California Fish Passage Assessment Database
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission

September 2006
http://www.calfish.org/

Gaging Stations
USGS Streamgages
vector digital data

U.S. Geological Survey
Reston, Va

2006
http://water.usgs.gov/GIS/dsdl/USGS Streamgages-
NHD Locations Shape.zip

Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL)

R1 rivers_2002 303d

vector digital data

State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB)
California Environmental Protection Agency
2002

Precipitation
California Mean Annual Precipitation Zones, 1900-

1960

Vector digital data

California Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection1990


http://www.ca.nrcs.usda.gov/features/calwater/
http://www.calfish.org/
http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm
http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm
http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm
http://swr.nmfs.noaa.gov/salmon/layers/finalgis.htm
http://swfsc.noaa.gov/
http://www.calfish.org/
http://water.usgs.gov/GIS/dsdl/USGS_Streamgages-NHD_Locations_Shape.zip
http://water.usgs.gov/GIS/dsdl/USGS_Streamgages-NHD_Locations_Shape.zip

1:100,000
http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp

Elevation

dem_2 utm_f

10 Meter Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
NOAA Fisheries, Santa Cruz Laboratory
2003

Vegetation

fveg02_2

raster digital data

Multi-source Land Cover Data

California Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection

100 meter Grid

2002
http://frap.cdf.ca.qov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp

Erodabilty
Highly Erodible Watersheds

vector digital data

Department of Conservation, Division of Mines and
Geology

Minimum Mapping Unit: Approximately 8000
Acres (20,000 Hectares)

1994
http://gis.ca.gov/catalog/BrowseRecord.epl?id=380

Land Ownership

GOVTOWNA

vector digital data

California Department of Forestry Forest and
Rangeland Resources Assessment Program

Bureau of Land Management Surface Management
1:100,000

September 1999

http://old.casil.ucdavis.edu/casil/gis.ca.gov/teale/govtowna/

Developed Area and Population

Census 2000 Block Data (Migrated)

vector digital data

California and the Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection, FRAP

2003

1:100,000
http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp

Imagery
remote-sensing image

raster digital data
National Agriculture Imagery Program (NAIP)
USDA-FSA Aerial Photography Field Office
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Salt Lake City, Utah
2004

http://datagateway.nrcs.usda.gov/GatewayHome.html

Historic Suitable Habitat (Coho, Chinook,
Steelhead)

Intrinsic Potential Model

vector digital data

NOAA Fisheries

Santa Cruz Laboratory, Santa Cruz, CA

2005
http://swfsc.noaa.gov/

Forest Industrial Ownership
nwca_own

vector digital data

United States Fish and Wildlife Service
Arcata, CA

2000

Toxins

Industrial_discharge_sites

vector digital data

Better Assessment Science Integrating point and
Nonpoint Sources (BASINS)

United States Environmental Protection Agency
2001

http://www.epa.gov/waterscience/basins/

Records Management System (RMS)

Public Consultation Tracking System (PCTS)
National Marine Fisheries Service

Oracle Databases

2008



http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp
http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp
http://gis.ca.gov/catalog/BrowseRecord.epl?id=380
http://old.casil.ucdavis.edu/casil/gis.ca.gov/teale/govtowna/
http://frap.cdf.ca.gov/data/frapgisdata/select.asp
http://datagateway.nrcs.usda.gov/GatewayHome.html
http://swfsc.noaa.gov/
http://www.epa.gov/waterscience/basins/



